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9.30 am, Lord’s Day ORDER OF WORSHIP 28 March 2021

PALM SUNDAY
Followed by 60 Annual Congregational Meeting

PRELUDE Pianist: Ms Magdalene Simon
INTROIT # 216 “The Lord Is In His Holy Temple”

CALL TO WORSHIP Rev Ong Hock Khee
PRAISE & WORSHIP Mr Josiah Wang
HYMNS ---- “Praise My Soul The King Of Heaven”

----  “Jesus Shall Reign”
#696 “God Leads Us Along”
#611 “He Hideth My Soul”

INVOCATION
GLORIA PATRI #812 “Glory Be To The Father”
SCRIPTURE READING: Matthew 21:1-11 Mr Seet Tiat Hee

OFFERTORY & DOXOLOGY #815
---- "My Heart Is Filled With Thankfulness”

PASTORAL PRAYER

MESSAGE “A Son Rejects Wisdom” Preacher David Cher
1 Kings 11-12

CLOSING HYMN # 566 "I Am Resolved”
BENEDICTION & 3-FOLD AMEN

ANNOUNCEMENTS
GALILEE MANDARIN
In compliance with MCCY WELCOME WORSHIP SERVICE, 9.15 am
. . ’ -
Covid-19 Advisory: In-Person Preacher:
No congregational singing Worship Service Preacher Lee Hann Yang
during & Broadcast Live (Evangel B-P Church)
Worship Service . . Message:
in the Sanctuary on Galilee Website “Blessings Of Fruitfulness”
John 15:1-16



mailto:office@galileebpchurch.org
http://www.galileebpchurch.org/

BE GOOD INFLUENCERS FOR GOD

Preacher David Cher, 28 March 2021

Beloved Brethren,

Greetings in the Precious Name of our
Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ. Jesus’
words to us from Matt. 5:16 “Let your
light so shine before men, that they may
see your good works, and glorify your
Father which is in heaven” reminds us to
live our lives as a positive influencing
factor towards others for Christ.

According to the Influencer Marketing
Hub website, “an influencer is someone
who has the power to affect the purchasing
decisions of others because of his or her
authority,  knowledge,  position,  or
relationship with his or her audience, and
who has a following in a distinct niche,
with whom he or she actively engages. The
size of the following depends on the size of
his/her topic of the niche.”

As such, a good Christian must indeed
develop a good Christian witness and
influence in 2 main aspects: relationship
with God, and with others especially non-
believers.

First, to witness and bear good influence
for God, we must surely have a good
intimate relationship with Him and know
Him well. How can we witness to and be
persuasive toward others for God if we
cannot testify of His goodness and how
real He is in our lives? It is not only the
logical and rational argument that help us
to draw people to God but through the
reality of God in our lives that others can
truly sense it. Such a living for God is not
only a momentary one, but it should
indeed be a lifelong journey with Him,
especially when others see how we
respond and deal with difficult times in

God-glorifying and God-honouring ways.

Second, is how we relate meaningfully
with others in our lives especially non-
believers. No matter where God places us
be it in our schools, workplaces, circle of
friends, and even our families, our rightful
influence must be consistent for it to be
effective. We would tend to admire and
follow after people whose example and
actions are consistent as we can trust them
for who they are. C.H. Spurgeon, a well-
known preacher during his times, said
“Inconsistent professors are the greatest
stumbling blocks to the spread of the cause
of Christ! But when their character is
changed by the abounding grace of God,
they become like overflowing springs,
sending streams of blessing far and wide!”
In doing so, our focus would be on
developing strong and fruitful
relationships with the people we are
seeking to influence. Proverbs 13:20 “He
that walketh with wise men shall be
wise: but a companion of fools shall be
destroyed.”

As true followers of Christ, we must never
neglect this principle of influence in our
lives. When we are not effectively
influencing others, then we would be as
“salt losing its savour” (Matthew 5:13).
Consequently, we become vulnerable to
the influence of others.

Let us, with God helping us, ensure that
our lives are influential to the cause of
Christ and His kingdom. May our lives, as
a result, be not hidden but shining as lights
for His glory (Matthew 5:16).

May God’s guidance be with us!
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Wednesday 7.30 pm Bible Study/Prayer Meeting

Pastor Simon N. - The Book Of Isaiah
Zoom ID: 605 758 5352; Password BS/PM

Rev Philip Heng — The Book of Revelation
Zoom ID: 979 8355 0297; Password 066786

Mrs Lee May San: Ladies’ BS — The Book of Hebrews
Zoom ID: 727 911 4854; Password WEDLADBS

MAUNDY THURSDAY MEMORIAL SERVICE**
(Combined English/Mandarin, Holy Communion)
Chairmen: Preacher David Cher
Interpreter: Eld Har Chee Cheoy
Worship Team Leader: Dn Tan Siong Teck
Preacher : Rev Ong Hock Khee
Message : “Glory Only In The Cross of Christ
Our Saviour” Galatians 6:14
** [Broadcast Live & available on Galilee Website]

CF/JF: “Abram With Lot & Melchizedek” Genesis 13-14
I/C: Adeline Simon

Junior Catechism Class [Pr David Cher]

TF/YF: Easter Activity I/C: Julia Ng

YAF: The Bible on True Fellowship I/C: Phoebe Tan

Speaker: Preacher David Cher

Pre-Worship Prayer Meeting (Choir Rm & Zoom)

EASTER SUNDAY WORSHIP SERVICE**
(Combined English/Mandarin, Holy Communion)
Holy Baptism/Confirmation

Chairmen: Elder Soo Lap Ki

Interpreter: Eld Har Chee Cheoy

Worship Team Leader: Dn Tan Siong Teck

Scripture Reader: Matthew Wee (Matt 28:1-10)
Preacher : Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan

Message : “Easter Joy” Romans 4:25 -5:2

** [Broadcast Live & available on Galilee Website]

Sunday School

9.30 am Primary/Créche/Nursery/Kindergarten 1 & 2




MONTHLY CALENDAR

Worship Service Time:

9.30 am

April 2021

Speaker/Chairman

Message

1 April, 8pm Speaker: “Glory Ony In The
Rev Ong Hock Khee Cross Of Christ Our

Mau ndy Thursgjay Chairman: Saviour”

Memorial Service Preacher David Cher

. . ) Galatians 6:14

(English/Mandarin Combined) Interpreter:

Holy Communion Eld Har Chee Cheoy

Lord’s Day, 4 April Speaker: “Easter Joy!”
Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan Romans 4:25-5:2

Easter Worship Service

(English/Mandarin Combined)
Holy Communion
Holy Baptism/Confirmation

Chairman:
Elder Soo Lap Ki

Interpreter:
Eld Har Chee Cheoy

Lord’s Day, 11 April

Speaker:
Preacher David Cher

Chairman:
Dn Samuel Lim

“The Picture Of God’s
Authority”
1 Kings 17

Lord’s Day, 18 April

Speaker:
Rev Ong Hock Khee

Chairman:
Dn Kenneth Wong

“The Signs Of God'’s
Presence”

1 Kings 18-19

Saturday, 24 April, 5.00 pm
YOUTH WORSHIP SERVICE
[Room #03-01]

Speaker: Preacher David Cher
“The Sheep Gate” John 10:1-10

Lord’s Day, 25 April

Speaker:
Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan

Chairman:
Preacher David Cher

“The Gift of God’s
Power”

1 Kings 19; 2 Kings 2




CHRONOLOGICAL BIBLE READING

MARCH 2021

Week 1 (28 February — 6 March 2021)
= 2 Kings 19-20; Isaiah 36-41

Week 2 (7 — 13 March 2021)
® |saiah 42 - 49

Week 3 (14 — 20 March 2021)
= |saiah 50 - 61

Week 4 (21- 27 March 2021)
= |saiah 62-66; 2 Kings 21; Jeremiah 1-4

Week 5 (28 March — 3 April 2021)
= Jeremiah 5 - 11
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CHURCH ANNOUNCEMENTS

1. APRIL - JUNE DAILY MANNA for
adults & children are available at
the Reception table.

GALILEE CHURCH 60™ ANNUAL
CONGREGATIONAL MEETING
Today, 10.45 am
In the Church Sanctuary

2. FLOWER CONTRIBUTION FOR APRIL
Please fill up the Floral Chart on the
Notice Board.

“Let all things be done
unto edifying.”

1 Corinthians 14:26

3. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Bro Davis and family express their
heartfelt appreciation to the
Pastors, Elders, Session Members

“Let all things be done decently and Galileans for their presence and

and in order.”
1 Corinthians 14:40

support during the recent Vigil and
Funeral services for the late Sis
Sarojeni Davis.



PASSION WEEK OR HOLY WEEK

HARMONY OF THE GOSPELS

MATTHEW MARK LUKE

REFERENCES IN
JOHN OTHER BOOKS

doOwn

SUNDAY
The Triumphal Entry into Jerusalem

MONDAY
Cursing the Fig Tree
Cleansing the Temple
Healing in the Temple

TUESDAY & WEDNESDAY
Withering of the Fig Tree

His Authority Questioned

Parable of the Two Sons

Parable of the Wicked Husbandmen
Parable of the King's Son

The Question of Tribute Money

The Sadducees' Questions

The Two Great Commandments

Jesus' Question

Woes Pronounced Against the Pharisees
The Widow's Mites

The Visit of the Greeks

Discourse on Unbelief

Prophecies of Coming Calamities
Discourse on Signs and Coming Events
Parable of the Ten Virgins

Parable of the Ten Talents

. Discourse on the Judgment Day

The Plot of the Jews and Judas

THURSDAY

. The Preparation for the Passover Feast

The Passover Meal

. Strife Among the Disciples
. Washing the Disciples' Fest

The Traitor Designated
The Last Supper
Jesus' Parting Words
Parable of the True Vine

. The Promise of the Holy Spirit
. The Intercessory Prayer
. The Agony in the Garden

The Betrayal

. The Healing of Malchus' Ear

21:1-11

Mt 21:18-20
21:12,13
21:14

21:19
21:23-27
21:28-32
21:33-41
22:1-14
22:15-22
22:23-33
22:34-40
22:41-46
23

24:1-14
24:15-42
25:1-13
25:14-30
25:31-46
26:1-5,14-16

.

26:17-19
26:20

26:21-25

26:26-29

26:36-46
26:47-56

11:1-11 19:29-44

11:12-14,20, 21
11:16-17 19:45,46

11:27-33 20:1-8
12:1-9 20:9-16

12:13-17 20:20-26
12:18-27 20:27-40
12:28-34

12:36-37 20:41-44
12:38-40 20:45-47
12:41-44 21:1-4

13:1-13 21:5-19
13:14-37 21:20-36

14:1-2,10-11 2216

14:12-16 22:7-13
14:17,18 22:14-18
22:24-30

14:18-21 22:21-28
14:22-25 22:19,20

14:32-42 22:39-46
14:43-52 22:47-53
22:50,51

12:12-19

12:20-36
12:37-50

13:1-17
13:21-30

14:1-31
15:1-11
16:7-15
17:1-26
18:1

18:3-13

1 Cor 11:23-25
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38.
39.
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44,
45.
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48.

49,
51,
52,

54.
55.

56.
57.

59.

GOOD FRIDAY

Jesus Before the High Priest
Peter's Denial of Jesus

Jesus Before the Council

Jesus Before Pilate

Jesus Before Herod

Pilate's Attempt to Release Jesus
The Appeal of Pilate's Wife

Pilate Washes His Hands

Pilate Gives the Death Sentence
Jesus Mocked

Suicide of Judas

Jesus Led Away to be Crucified
[Via Dolorosa - Way of Suffering)
Lamentation of the Women

Jesus is Offered Wine

The Crucifixion

Casting Lots for His Garments
The Jews Mock Him

The Dying Thief's Confession
Jesus Commends His Mother to John
Darkness Prevails, Jesus Expires

The Veil of the Temple Rent, and
the Graves Opened

The Centurion's Confession

The Descent from the Cross

The Burial

Prepared by Rev Philip Heng
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26:57
26:58,69-75
26:59-68
27:1,2,11-14

27:15-26
27:19
27:24
27:26-30
27:30
27:3-10

27:31-33

27:34
27:35-38

27:39-43

27:45-50

27:51-53
27:54

27:57,58
27:59-61

— g ——

bread gave

<

ke 2270

14:53
14:54,66-72
14:55-65
15:1-5

15:6-15
15:15
15:16-20
15:20-22

15:23
15:25-28

15:29-32

15:33-37

15:38
15:39
15:42-45
15:46,47

22:54
22:54-62
22:66-71
23:1-5
23:6-12
23:13-24

23:24

23:26
23:27-31

23:33-38

23:35
23:39-43

23:44-46

23:45
23:47
23:50-53
23:53

18:13,14
18:15-18,25-27
18:19-24
18:28-38

18:39,4
19:1-16
19:1-3
Ac.1:18,19
19:16,17

19:18-24
19:23,24

19:25-27
19:28-30 1 Cor 15:3;
Ps 22:1

19:31-38
19:39-42 1 Cor 15:4




