# G A L I L E E Bible-Presbyterian Church

202 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609338 Tel: 6560 2410 Fax 6560 2909 Email: office@galileebpchurch.org Website: www.galileebpchurch.org "IN GALILEE ... there's a great light"

### Church Theme Verse 2021: Romans 12:10

"Be kindly affectioned one to another with brotherly love; in honour preferring one another"

 Pastor
 : Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan
 9858
 4865

 Associate Pastor
 : Rev Ong Hock Khee
 9642
 4117

 Assistant Pastor
 : Rev Freddy Yong (MWS)
 8309
 8157

 Advisory Pastor
 : Rev Philip Heng
 9792
 9183

 Ministry Staff
 : Pr David Cher
 9737
 9150

 : Mrs Lee May San
 9618
 9160

#### 9.30 am, Lord's Day

#### ORDER OF WORSHIP

28 March 2021

## PALM SUNDAY Followed by 60<sup>th</sup> Annual Congregational Meeting

PRELUDE Pianist: Ms Magdalene Simon

**INTROIT** # 216 "The Lord Is In His Holy Temple"

**CALL TO WORSHIP** Rev Ong Hock Khee

PRAISE & WORSHIP Mr Josiah Wang

**HYMNS** ---- "Praise My Soul The King Of Heaven"

"Jesus Shall Reign" #696 "God Leads Us Along" #611 "He Hideth My Soul"

INVOCATION

**GLORIA PATRI** #812 "Glory Be To The Father"

SCRIPTURE READING: Matthew 21:1-11 Mr Seet Tiat Hee

OFFERTORY & DOXOLOGY #815

---- "My Heart Is Filled With Thankfulness"

**PASTORAL PRAYER** 

MESSAGE "A Son Rejects Wisdom" Preacher David Cher

1 Kings 11-12

CLOSING HYMN # 566 "I Am Resolved"

**BENEDICTION & 3-FOLD AMEN** 

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

In compliance with MCCY
Covid-19 Advisory:
No congregational singing
during
Worship Service
in the Sanctuary

### WELCOME

In-Person
Worship Service
& Broadcast Live
on Galilee Website

## GALILEE MANDARIN WORSHIP SERVICE, 9.15 am

Preacher: Preacher Lee Hann Yang (Evangel B-P Church)

Message:
"Blessings Of Fruitfulness"
John 15:1-16

### BE GOOD INFLUENCERS FOR GOD

Preacher David Cher, 28 March 2021

Beloved Brethren,

Greetings in the Precious Name of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ. Jesus' words to us from Matt. 5:16 "Let your light so shine before men, that they may see your good works, and glorify your Father which is in heaven" reminds us to live our lives as a positive influencing factor towards others for Christ

According to the Influencer Marketing Hub website, "an influencer is someone who has the power to affect the purchasing decisions of others because of his or her authority, knowledge, position, or relationship with his or her audience, and who has a following in a distinct niche, with whom he or she actively engages. The size of the following depends on the size of his/her topic of the niche."

As such, a good Christian must indeed develop a good Christian witness and influence in 2 main aspects: relationship with God, and with others especially non-helievers

First, to witness and bear good influence for God, we must surely have a good intimate relationship with Him and know Him well. How can we witness to and be persuasive toward others for God if we cannot testify of His goodness and how real He is in our lives? It is not only the logical and rational argument that help us to draw people to God but through the reality of God in our lives that others can truly sense it. Such a living for God is not only a momentary one, but it should indeed be a lifelong journey with Him, especially when others see how we respond and deal with difficult times in

God-glorifying and God-honouring ways.

**Second**, is how we relate meaningfully with others in our lives especially nonbelievers. No matter where God places us be it in our schools, workplaces, circle of friends, and even our families, our rightful influence must be consistent for it to be effective. We would tend to admire and follow after people whose example and actions are consistent as we can trust them for who they are. C.H. Spurgeon, a wellknown preacher during his times, said "Inconsistent professors are the greatest stumbling blocks to the spread of the cause of Christ! But when their character is changed by the abounding grace of God, they become like overflowing springs, sending streams of blessing far and wide!" In doing so, our focus would be on developing strong and fruitful relationships with the people we are seeking to influence. Proverbs 13:20 "He that walketh with wise men shall be wise: but a companion of fools shall be destroyed."

As true followers of Christ, we must never neglect this principle of influence in our lives. When we are not effectively influencing others, then we would be as "salt losing its savour" (Matthew 5:13). Consequently, we become vulnerable to the influence of others

Let us, with God helping us, ensure that our lives are influential to the cause of Christ and His kingdom. May our lives, as a result, be not hidden but shining as lights for His glory (Matthew 5:16).

May God's guidance be with us!



## 29 March ~ 4 April 2021

Wednesday 7.30 pm Bible Study/Prayer Meeting

- 9.30 pm Pastor Simon N. - The Book Of Isaiah 31 Mar

Zoom ID: 605 758 5352; Password BS/PM Rev Philip Heng – The Book of Revelation Zoom ID: 979 8355 0297; Password 066786 Mrs Lee May San: Ladies' BS – The Book of Hebrews Zoom ID: 727 911 4854; Password WEDLADBS

Thursday MAUNDY THURSDAY MEMORIAL SERVICE\*\* 8.00pm 1 April

(Combined English/Mandarin, Holy Communion)

Chairmen: Preacher David Cher Interpreter: Eld Har Chee Cheov

Worship Team Leader: Dn Tan Siong Teck

Preacher: Rev Ong Hock Khee

Message : "Glory Only In The Cross of Christ

Our Saviour" Galatians 6:14

\*\* [Broadcast Live & available on Galilee Website]

1.30 pm CF/JF: "Abram With Lot & Melchizedek" Genesis 13-14 Saturday 3 April

I/C: Adeline Simon

2.45 pm Junior Catechism Class [Pr David Cher] 3.45 pm TF/YF: Easter Activity I/C: Julia Ng

3.45 PM YAF: The Bible on True Fellowship I/C: Phoebe Tan

Speaker: Preacher David Cher

**Lord's Day** 9.00 am Pre-Worship Prayer Meeting (Choir Rm & Zoom)

4 Apr

9.30 am EASTER SUNDAY WORSHIP SERVICE\*\*

(Combined English/Mandarin, Holy Communion)

**Holy Baptism/Confirmation** Chairmen: Elder Soo Lap Ki

Interpreter: Eld Har Chee Cheov

Worship Team Leader: Dn Tan Siong Teck Scripture Reader: Matthew Wee (Matt 28:1-10)

Preacher: Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan

Message: "Easter Joy" Romans 4:25 -5:2 \*\* [Broadcast Live & available on Galilee Website]

**Sunday School** 

9.30 am Primary/Crèche/Nursery/Kindergarten 1 & 2

## **MONTHLY CALENDAR**

## **April 2021**

Worship Service Time: 9.30 am	Speaker/Chairman	Message				
1 April, 8pm	Speaker: Rev Ong Hock Khee	"Glory Ony In The Cross Of Christ Our Saviour"				
Maundy Thursday Memorial Service	Chairman: Preacher David Cher					
(English/Mandarin Combined) Holy Communion	Interpreter: Eld Har Chee Cheoy	Galatians 6:14				
Lord's Day, 4 April	Speaker: Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan	"Easter Joy!" Romans 4:25-5:2				
Easter Worship Service  (English/Mandarin Combined) Holy Communion Holy Baptism/Confirmation	Chairman: Elder Soo Lap Ki Interpreter:	Jesus Holis Risen				
Lord's Day, 11 April	Speaker: Preacher David Cher Chairman: Dn Samuel Lim	"The Picture Of God's Authority" 1 Kings 17				
Lord's Day, 18 April	Speaker: Rev Ong Hock Khee	"The Signs Of God's Presence"				
	Chairman: Dn Kenneth Wong	1 Kings 18-19				
Saturday, 24 April, 5.00 pm  YOUTH WORSHIP SERVICE  [Room #03-01]  Speaker: Preacher David Cher  "The Sheep Gate" John 10:1-10						
Lord's Day, 25 April	Speaker: Rev Dr Simon Nagarajan	"The Gift of God's Power"				
	Chairman: Preacher David Cher	1 Kings 19; 2 Kings 2				

### **CHRONOLOGICAL BIBLE READING MARCH 2021**



Week 1 (28 February – 6 March 2021)

2 Kings 19-20; Isaiah 36-41

Week 2 (7 - 13 March 2021)

Isaiah 42 - 49

Week 3 (14 - 20 March 2021)

Isaiah 50 - 61

Week 4 (21– 27 March 2021)

Isaiah 62-66; 2 Kings 21; Jeremiah 1-4

Week 5 (28 March - 3 April 2021)

Jeremiah 5 - 11



28 Mar	29 Mar	30 Mar	31 Mar	1 Apr	2 Apr	3 Apr		
Sun								
Jerimiah								
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		





















#### CHURCH ANNOUNCEMENTS

### GALILEE CHURCH 60TH ANNUAL CONGREGATIONAL MEETING Today, 10.45 am In the Church Sanctuary

"Let all things be done unto edifying."

1 Corinthians 14:26

"Let all things be done decently and in order."

1 Corinthians 14:40

- 1. APRIL JUNE DAILY MANNA for adults & children are available at the Reception table.
- 2. FLOWER CONTRIBUTION FOR APRIL Please fill up the Floral Chart on the Notice Board.

### 3. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bro Davis and family express their heartfelt appreciation to the Pastors, Elders, Session Members and Galileans for their presence and support during the recent Vigil and Funeral services for the late Sis Sarojeni Davis.

### PASSION WEEK OR HOLY WEEK

		HARMONY OF THE GOSPELS		REFERENCES IN		
		MATTHEW	MARK	LUKE	JOHN	OTHER BOOKS
	SUNDAY					
1.	The Triumphal Entry into Jerusalem	21:1-11	11:1-11	19:29-44	12:12-19	
	MONDAY					
2.	Cursing the Fig Tree	Mt 21:18-20	11:12-14,20,	21		
3.	Cleansing the Temple	21:12,13	11:15-17	19:45,46		
4.	Healing in the Temple	21:14				
	TUESDAY & WEDNESDAY					
5.	Withering of the Fig Tree	21:19				
6.	His Authority Questioned	21:23-27	11:27-33	20:1-8		
7.	Parable of the Two Sons	21:28-32				
8. 9.	Parable of the Wicked Husbandmen Parable of the King's Son	21:33-41	12:1-9	20:9-16		
10.		22:1-14	10:10 17	00.00 00		
11.	The Sadducees' Questions	22:15-22 22:23-33	12:13-17 12:18-27	20:20-26 20:27-40		
12.		22:34-40	12:18-27	20:27-40		
13.		22:41-46	12:35-37	20:41-44		
14.	Woes Pronounced Against the Pharisees	23	12:38-40	20:45-47		
15.	The Widow's Mites		12:41-44	21:1-4		
16.					12:20-36	
17.					12:37-50	1
	Prophecies of Coming Calamities	24:1-14	13:1-13	21:5-19		
	Discourse on Signs and Coming Events	24:15-42	13:14-37	21:20-36		
	Parable of the Ten Virgins Parable of the Ten Talents	25:1-13				
22.		25:14-30 25:31-46				
23.	The Plot of the Jews and Judas	26:1-5,14-16	14:1-2,10-11	22:1-6		
•	THURSDAY	•				
24.	The Preparation for the Passover Feast	26:17-19	14:12-16	22:7-13		
25.	The Passover Meal	26:20	14:17,18	22:14-18		
26.	Strife Among the Disciples			22:24-30		
27. 28.	Washing the Disciples' Feet The Traitor Designated	26:21 05	14.10.01	00.01.00	13:1-17	
29.	The Last Supper	26:21-25	14:18-21	22:21-23	13:21-30	
30.	Jesus' Parting Words	26:26-29	14:22-25	22:19,20	14:1-31	1 Cor 11:23-25
31.	Parable of the True Vine				15:1-11	
32.	The Promise of the Holy Spirit				16:7-15	
33.	The Intercessory Prayer				17:1-26	
34.	The Agony in the Garden	26:36-46	14:32-42	22:39-46	18:1	
35.	The Betrayal	26:47-56	14:43-52	22:47-53	18:3-13	
36.	The Healing of Malchus' Ear			22:50,51		

#### GOOD FRIDAY

37.	Jesus Before the High Priest	26:57	14:53	22:54	18:13,14	
38.	Peter's Denial of Jesus	26:58,69-75	14:54,66-72	22:54-62	18:15-18,25-27	,
39.	Jesus Before the Council	26:59-68	14:55-65	22:66-71	18:19-24	
40.	Jesus Before Pilate	27:1,2,11-14	15:1-5	23:1-5	18:28-38	
41.	Jesus Before Herod			23:6-12		
42.	Pilate's Attempt to Release Jesus	27:15-26	15:6-15	23:13-24	18:39,4	
43.	The Appeal of Pilate's Wife	27:19				
44.	Pilate Washes His Hands	27:24				
45.	Pilate Gives the Death Sentence	27:26-30	15:15	23:24	19:1-16	
46.	Jesus Mocked	27:30	15:16-20		19:1-3	
47.	Suicide of Judas	27:3-10			10.10	Ac.1:18,19
48.	Jesus Led Away to be Crucified					
	[Via Dolorosa - Way of Suffering]	27:31-33	15:20-22	23:26	19:16,17	
49.	Lamentation of the Women			23:27-31		
50.	Jesus is Offered Wine	27:34	15:23			
51.	The Crucifixion	27:35-38	15:25-28	23:33-38	19:18-24	
	Casting Lots for His Garments				19:23.24	
52.	The Jews Mock Him	27:39-43	15:29-32	23:35		
53.	The Dying Thief's Confession			23:39-43		
54.	Jesus Commends His Mother to John			20.00	19:25-27	
55.	Darkness Prevails, Jesus Expires	27:45-50	15:33-37	23:44-46	19:28-30	1 Cor 15:3;
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		10.00	2011110	10.20 00	Ps 22:1
56.	The Veil of the Temple Rent, and					, o LL.
	the Graves Opened	27:51-53	15:38	23:45		
57.	The Centurion's Confession	27:54	15:39	23:47		
58.	The Descent from the Cross	27:57,58	15:42-45	23:50-53	19:31-38	
59.	The Burial	27:59-61	15:46,47	23:53	19:39-42	1 Cor 15:4
			10.40,47	20.00	10.00-44	1 001 15.4

#### Prepared by Rev Philip Heng

